PTO 1618A

6.8.011

06/09/2004 01 FC:8521



102762480 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies).	
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYP	E
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Ass	gn.
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Da	t e
Corrective Document	Change of Name Mo Day_Year_	
	Other Reel# Frame#	
	Reel# Frame#	
CONVEYING PARTY	M ark if a dditional names of conveying parties attac	hed
	Execution Dat	
Name: Southwest Broward Theaters Holdin	ngs Ltd. By JCA Realty, Inc. Mo. <u>05</u> Day <u>26</u>	
	Year 2004	
Formerly:		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X CorporationAssocia	tion
Other	tion	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion	
DE CENTRAL DA DELL'ANDILLA DIDECCO	M. 1. C. 11 di 1	
	Mark if additional names of receiving party attac	
DBA/AKA/TA:		
Composed of:	vay, 6 th Floor	
Address line 3: Et Lauderdale EL 33306-1	1042	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded	ie an
X Corporation Association	Assignment and the receiving party	
	domiciled in the U.S., an appointment	
	domestic representative is	
Other	/Organization	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	/Organization	
	OFFICE LISE ONLY	
FOD	OFFICE USE ONLY	
TOR	COLLICE OF CIVET	in Najirila Paranta
	₹ &	
	-8 PM 12: 27 FINANCE	
	20 P. C. P. P. C. P. P. C. P. C. P. P. P. C. P.	
CTOWN AAAAANA TECCADAS	2	1000
GTON11 00000110 75660206	7	
40.00 OP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0708

			DOM	EST	IC RI	EPRI	ESEN	TAT	IVE N	IAM	E ANI	D AD	DRE	SS				
										Ente	er for	r the	first	Rece	ivin	g Par	ty o	aly.
Name:																		
Address lir	ıe 1: _																	
Address lir																		
Address lin	ne 3: _																	
C O R					D E		Γ rea Co		A M					A 61-62			E S	
Name:					· D													—
Address lin						<u>.A.</u>												
Address lin						TT	22416											
Address lin	ne 3: _	Pain	n Beac	en Ga	ardens	3, FL	<u> 3341(</u>)										
TRADEM Enter eithe Trademark 75/660,20	r the App	Tradoln.	PLICA emark Nos.	ATIO		O(s)	OR R	EGI	ration	No.		(s) _ OT EN	Mai	OTH no	ditiona	l numb	ers atta	ached
				_					_						- <u>-</u>			
N U	M	В		R ter th	ne tota	O al nur	F	of pro	P pertie	R				R		I		S
FEE AMC Method of			Fe	e am	ount f	(Prev	v. Sub	m.) _		osit .	Accou	nt No	o					
S T A	T	E	M	E	N J	Γ	A	N	D		SI	G	N	A	T	U J	R F	<u> </u>
To the bes	t of my	y kno	wledg	e and	d belie	f, the	foreg	oing	inforn	nation	j∕s tru	e and	corre	ct an	d any	attac	hed o	ору
is a true co	ору от	tne	origin	nal d	ocum€	ent. (Charg	es to		ityac	ount a	are au	ıthori	zed, a	is inc	licate /	ed he	rein.
Michael A						1	<u>_</u> /1	1/	44	12 m				4/	2/0			
Name of I	erson	ı Sigi	ning			•		Si	gnatui	re				Date	'S ign	ned		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNOR: South Broward Theaters Holdings Ltd.BY:JCA Realty, Inc., General Partner
Status: <u>a Florida Limited Partnership</u> -
Address: 3101 North Federal Highway, 6th Floor City: Ft, Lauderdale State/Zip: FL 33306-1042
City: Ft, Dauderdaie State/21p: FH 33306-1042
ASSIGNEE: Muvico Entertainment, LLC
Status: a Delaware Limited Liability Componentian Company
Address: 3101 North Federal Highway, 6th Floor
Country: <u>Ft. Lauderdale</u> State/Zip: <u>FL, 33306-1042</u>
TITLE OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK: <u>PARADISE ENTERTAINMENT PARK</u> U.S. SERIAL NO. <u>75/660,206</u> Filed: <u>03/15/1999</u>
U.S. SERIAL NO FILEG: US/15/1999
The Assignor having filed an application for or obtained registration of a Trademark on the United States Principal Register, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including their successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any and all goodwill associated herewith identified herein and to any and all registrations which may evolve therefrom. The Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark in all foreign countries, and all applications for Trademark in foreign countries and any registrations which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said Trademark, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.
South Broward Theaters Holdings Ltd. BY: JCA Realty INC., as General Partner By: Michael Melvin as Title:
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Broward
Before me this 26th day of May 2004, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. MARY ANN MAIN! MY COMMISSION # CC 953791 EXPIRES: August 5, 2004 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Personally knownTRADEMARK

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/08/2004